
Page 1 of 4 
 

              DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF  JUNE -2023 
 FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

1 GEM/2023/B/2987
795 

Hiring of Consultancy 
Services for Design 
Engineering and 
Costing Study of 
OIL's CWI Project at 
WIS#DKM along 
with creation of CO2 
capture and 
compression plant at 
BCPL complex and 
liquid CO2 
transportation. 
 

Open 
Indigenous 
GeM 
Tender 

 13.01.2023 Single 
stage two 
bid 

19.04.2023 2 2 
 
M/s Engineers 
India Limited 
 
M/s Petrocil 
Engineers and 
Consultants Pvt. 
Ltd. 
 

Nil Yes 6118509 
dated 
12.06.2023 

M/s Engineers 
India Limited 

1,41,38,200.0 11.11.2023 

2 CDC2882L23 Construction of 
Chemical Godown 
near Central 
Workshop inside 
Industrial Area, 
Duliajan including 
supply of all materials 
except cement. 

Limited 04.03.2023 Composite 
Bid System 

04.04.2023 80 
(Eighty) 
Nos. 

80 (Eighty) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

Nil Yes 6118518 Dtd- 
20.06.2023 

Saikia 
Enterprise 
 

87,43,595.39 78  Weeks 

3 CDC2609L23 Construction of 
Chemical Godown 
backside of Polymer 
Godown inside 
Industrial Area, 
Duliajan including 
supply of all materials 
except cement.    

Limited 30.01.2023 Composite 
Bid System 

28.02.2023 23 
(Twenty 
Three) 
Nos. 

23 (Twenty 
Three) Nos.  
 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

Nil Yes 6118532 Dtd. 
27.06.2023 

L. Borgohain 
 

1,47,88,309.51 104 Weeks  

4 CDT3336P24 Hiring Services of 01 
(One) Nos. of readily 
available fully built 
Air Conditioned (AC) 
Buses for a period of 
06 (Six) months. 

Open E-
tender 

25.04.2023 Single 16.05.2023 03 03 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

- Yes 6118484 
Dated 
05.06.2023 

Pranobjyoti 
Baruah 

10,86,662.4 06 
months 



Page 2 of 4 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

6 CDT3336P24 Hiring Services of 01 
(One) Nos. of readily 
available fully built 
Air Conditioned (AC) 
Buses for a period of 
06 (Six) months. 

Open E-
tender 

25.04.2023 Single 16.05.2023 03 03 - Yes 6118486 
Dated 
05.06.2023 

AJOY DUBEY 10,86,662.4 06 
months 

7 GEM/2023/B/
3260278. 

Hiring of services for 
Hydrostatic Pressure 
Testing of Air Vessels 
of In-House Drilling 
Rigs. 

GEM 
TENDER 

13.03.2023. Single 
Stage Two 
Bid System 

12.04.2023 03 01 
M/s. 
Technocrats 

02 
1) M/s Pandya 
Quality Services 
2) M/s Testing 
and Calibration 
India OPC Pvt. 
Ltd. 

yes 6118490 
dated 
05.06.2023 

M/s. 
Technocrats 

15,12,000.00 15.06.2024 

8 DCI3564L24 Hiring of services for 
Street Play 

Board 
Purchase 

30.05.2023 Two Bid 
System 

01.06.2023 3. 
 
 

3. 
1.M/s. Pathar 
2.M/s. Aruhan 
3.M/s. 
Sanskridk 
 

0 Yes 6118492 
Dtd. 
07-06-2023 

M/s. 
PATHAR 

67,500.00 05-06-2023 

9 GEM/2023/B/3
342169 
 
CDI3222P24 
 

Upkeepment Services E-tender 
on GeM 
Portal  

10.04.2023 Open 
Indigenou
s Tender  
 
Single-
Stage  
Two-Bid 
system 

09.05.2023 7 4 
1.Duliajan 
Sanitation 
Services Co- 
Operative 
Society Limited 
2.National 
Sanitation 
services 
3.Sahidul Alam 
4.Rabindra 
Kumar Gupta 

3 
 
1.Zenix 
Construction 
And Services 
Private Limited 
 
2.Hazarika 
Enterprise 
 
3.Sudip Das 

Yes 6118506 
Dtd. 
09-06-2023 

M/S. 
Duliajan 
Sanitation 
Services Co-Op 

76,51,505.60 22-06-2025 

10 GEM/2023/B/3
186371 
 
CDI2842P23 

Appointment of 
Direct Tax 
Consultant. 

E-tender 
on GeM 
Portal 

25.02.2023 Open 
Indigenous 
Tender  
 
Single-
Stage  
Two-Bid 
system 

21.04.2023 3 2. 
1. Earnst & 
Young 
Associates LLP 
2.KPMG 
Assurance and 
Consulting 
Services 

1. 
 
1.M/s. BDO 
India Limited 
Liability 
Partnership 

Yes 6118480 
Dtd. 
02-06-2023 

M/s. 
KPMG 
Assurance And 
Consulting 
Services 

1,01,04,970.00 01-06-2026 



Page 3 of 4 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

12 GEM/2022/B/2
614615 
 
CDI2396P23 

Design & 
Development of Web-
Based App 

E-tender 
on GeM 
Portal 

07.10.2022 Open 
Indigenous  
 
Single-
Stage  
Two-Bid 
system 
 

04.01.2023 15 9 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

6 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
  

Yes 6118513 
Dtd. 
15-06-2023 

M/s. 
Infoneo 
Technologies 
Private Limited 

25,39,000.00 30-06-2026 

13 GEM/2023/B/3
280561 
 
CDI3110P23 

Calibration Services- 
Chemical 

E-tender 
on GeM 
Portal 

17.03.2023 Open 
Indigenous 
Tender,  
 
Single-
Stage 
Composit
e-Bid 
system 

06.04.2023 7 1 
 
1. Bharti 
Automation 
Private Limited 

6 
 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

Yes 6118482 
Dtd. 
03-06-2023 

M/s. 
Bharti 
Automation Pvt 
Ltd 

1,10,600.00 17-06-2027 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                             
 
 



Page 4 of 4 
 

ANNEXURE-I 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Nos.  & Names of parties qualified after Technical Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of parties not qualified after Technical  
Evaluation 

2 CDC2882L23 80 (Eighty) Nos. 
Jatin Chetia, B Henchowa, Sen Brothers, Sen & Sons, Singha Enterprise, Bipul Kalita, Deep Enterprise, Sunil Kumar 
Bhadra, J.N. Company, Nilraj Enterprise, H.D. Construction, Delta Enterprise, Swargari & Company, Progoti 
Enterprise, Bulee Enterprise, Gohain Construction, M.M. Enterprise, Associated Enterprises, Brothers & Sons 
Hareswar Phukan, Kumud Boruah, Jhon Brothers, Himalaya Enterprise, D.P.G. Construction, Duliajan Commercial 
Co-Op Society Ltd, Deep Construction, J K Construction & Co, Saikia Enterprise, N N Enterprise, Sunil Das & 
Company, Noklim Latem, R.K. Chetia & Sons, Pradip Konwar & Co., U.C. Paul, Labanya Construction, Gogoi 
Enterprise, Kundu & Co, Laxmi Construction, Angkur Construction, Jyotsna Enterprise, Dinesh Chetia, J.K. 
Industries, M.L.C Enterprise, B N Choubey & Co, Madhuri Enterprise, S C Bhowmick & Co, B P Enterprise 
Sun Enterprise, Lok Bahadur Sonar, D. Kakoty & Co., Manuj Rajkonwar, A K Supply & Construction, Anuradha 
Builders & Carriers, K Gogoi & Sons, Gohain Construction, Tileswar Konwar, L.G. Construction, B L Sahu & Co 
Amar Construction, M C Baruah & Co, Indradhanu Enterprise, ,Bhabani Enterprise Ranjan Saikia, Associated Eve's 
Construction, Dipen Konwar, B.P & Sons, S.P. Enterprise, Kunta Bikash Gogoi, Ujjal Gogoi, Ajoy Kumar Borah 
Paresh Gogoi, Ohio Construction, Rajani Builders, Lalit Raj Thakurai & Co., B K Dutta & Brothers, Sharma 
Construction, Arup Goswami, Gunama Enterprise, Diganta Baruah, M.A. Enterprise 

Nil 

3 CDC2609L23 23 (Twenty Three) Nos.  
R.K. Deb & Co, R B Associates, ,United Construction Company, Lexicon Engineering, Gupta & Co, Nayak & Co. 
United Builders, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, Sincon Engineering, Techno-Chem India 
Ningru Builders, Syan Brothers, Nirman Bikash, ,India Construction Sakhang Ngemu, Inland Construction Co. 
Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, L. Borgohain, Badri Rai Construction Limited, Gogoi & Company, Baruas' Industries 
Junali Enterprises 

Nil 

4 CDT3336P24 Total 03 Nos. 
M/s. Ajoy Dubey, Duliajan, M/s. Sumit Agarwal, Tinsukia, M/s. Pranobjyoti Baruah, Dibrugarh 

NIL 
 

12 GEM/2022/B/2
614615 
 
CDI2396P23 

9 
Infoneo Technologies Private Limited, .West Bengal Electronics Industry Development Corpn Ltd,.Appentus 
Technologies Private Limited, .Web. Com India Private Limited, SSB Digital Private Limited,.Cyfuture India Private 
Limited, .Mind Zones Infosystems LLP, .Planet E-Com Solutions Private Limited, .Ienergy Innovations Private 
Limited 

6 
 
Avakart Technology Services Private Limited.. Dipak Kumar 
Choudhury. Immortal Technologies Private Limited.. Manoj 
Kumar Pandey, .Mayurakshi Infotech Private Limited,.Neemus 
Software Solutions Private Limited     

13 GEM/2023/B/3
280561 
 
CDI3110P23 

1 
 
1. Bharti Automation Private Limited 

6 
 
M/s Disam Engineering, .Measure Techno Lab,.Young Engg & 
Calibration Services, .Precision Instrumentation, .Nagman 
Calibration Services LLP, Testing And Calibration India OPC 
Private Limited 
 

 
 
 
 


